(2)   (47,610)  (44,010)   (3,600)   -8%

   ---------- --------- ---------

   $116,847  $ 56,140  $ 60,707   108%

   ========== ========= =========

(2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and

 other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining

 segment profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended September 30,

   ---------------------------------

   2007

   ---------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin Total as

   Callaway  Improvement  Reported

   Golf   Initiatives

   ---------------------------------

Net sales   $235,549   $   -  $235,549

Gross profit   98,125   (4,119)   94,006

% of sales   42%   n/a   40%

Operating expenses   93,130   -   93,130

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) from operations   4,995   (4,119)   876

Other expense, net   1,223   -   1,223

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   6,218   (4,119)   2,099

Income tax provision (benefit)   2,429   (1,599)   830

   --------- ----------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $  3,789   $(2,520) $  1,269

   ========= =========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $   0.06   $ (0.04) $   0.02

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   67,639   67,639   67,639

   Quarter Ended September 30,

   --------------------------------------------------

   2006

   --------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Gross   Integra- Restruc-   Total

   Callaway   Margin   tion   turing   as

   Golf   Improvement Charges  Charges  Reported

   Initiatives

   --------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $193,763   $   -  $   -  $   -  $193,763

Gross profit   69,295   (349)  (1,195)   (46)   67,705

% of sales   36%   -   n/a   n/a   35%

Operating expenses   83,564   -   79   995   84,638

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Income (loss) from

 operations   (14,269)   (349)  (1,274)  (1,041)  (16,933)

Other expense, net   (1,058)   -   -   (1,058)

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes   (15,327)   (349)  (1,274)  (1,041)  (17,991)

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (5,176)   (118)   (430)   (351)   (6,075)

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $(10,151)   $  (231) $  (844) $  (690) $(11,916)

   ========== =========== ======== ======== =========

Diluted earnings

 (loss) per share:   $  (0.16)   $ (0.00) $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $  (0.18)

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   67,000   67,000   67,000   67,000   67,000

   Nine Months Ended September 30,

   ---------------------------------

   2007

   ---------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin Total as

   Callaway  Improvement  Reported

   Golf   Initiatives

   ---------------------------------

Net sales   $950,173   $   -  $950,173

Gross profit   437,327   (7,475)  429,852

% of sales   46%   n/a   45%

Operating expenses   310,999   -   310,999

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) from operations   126,328   (7,475)  118,853

Other expense, net   (2,006)   -   (2,006)

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   124,322   (7,475)  116,847

Income tax provision (benefit)   49,015   (2,912)   46,103

   --------- ----------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 75,307   $(4,563) $ 70,744

   ========= =========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $   1.10   $ (0.07) $   1.03

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   68,407   68,407   68,407

   Nine Months Ended September 30,

   --------------------------------------------------

   2006

   --------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Gross   Integra- Restruc-   Total

   Callaway   Margin   tion   turing   as

   Golf   Improvement Charges  Charges  Reported

   Initiatives

   --------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $838,023   $   -  $   -  $838,023

Gross profit   343,174   (349)  (3,366)   (156)  339,303

% of sales   41%   n/a   n/a   40%

Operating expenses   279,017   672   1,445   281,134

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Income (loss) from

 operations   64,157   (349)  (4,038)  (1,601)   58,169

Other expense, net   (2,029)   -   -   (2,029)

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes   62,128   (349)  (4,038)  (1,601)   56,140

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   24,825   (118)  (1,491)   (560)   22,656

   ---------- ----------- -------- -------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 37,303   $  (231) $(2,547) $(1,041) $ 33,484

   ========== =========== ======== ======== =========

Diluted earnings

 (loss) per share:   $   0.54   $ (0.00) $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $   0.49

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   68,777   68,777   68,777   68,777   68,777

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and

 Amortization (EBITDA):

   2007 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   --------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   --------------------------------------------

   December   March   June   September

   31,   31,   30,   30,

   2006   2007   2007   2007   Total

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

Net income (loss)   $(10,194) $32,836 $36,639   $ 1,269 $ 60,550

Interest expense

 (income), net   905   1,677   1,672   29   4,283

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (10,948)  21,682  23,591   830   35,155

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   8,313   9,009   8,591   9,864   35,777

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

EBITDA   $(11,924) $65,204 $70,493   $11,992 $135,765

   ========= ======= ======= ========= ========

   2006 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   -------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -------------------------------------------

   December   March   June   September

   31,   31,   30,   30,

   2005   2006   2006   2006   Total

   --------- ------- ------- --------- -------

Net income (loss)   $(18,664) $22,861 $22,539 $(11,916) $14,820

Interest expense (income),

 net   (165)   533   1,522   1,132   3,022

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (14,361)  13,797  14,934   (6,075)   8,295

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   7,318   7,290   7,935   8,736   31,279

   --------- ------- ------- --------- -------

EBITDA   $(25,872) $44,481 $46,930 $ (8,123) $57,416

   ========= ======= ======= ========= =======

CONTACT:
Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday
Patrick Burke
Michele Szynal
(760) 931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company